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URANERZ U.S8. A, INC. Telephone (303) 85 15
Teier 45.4362

166 5 UNION BOULEVARD, SUITE 280, DENVER COLORADO 80228

January 17, 1991

RETURN ORiGinA 7, DR,
N HQ.
Mr. Ramon Hall, Director W
Uranium Recovery Field Office, Region IV

\

U.8, Nuclear Re ilatory Commission ] ™
P.O. Box 25325 “l&m
Denver, Colorado B0225 % . F?”
- A%
" - i) e
Attn.: Mr. Gary Konwinski o R
> &

-~
s
- '3

Re: Ruth Source Material Li§9n00
License No., SUA=1539
Docket No. 40~-8958

Ruth Source Material License
License No. SUA-1401 (R & D)
Docket No. 40~8783

Subject: Amendment Request and Surety Documents

Dear Mr. Hall:

In regards to the referenced NRC Source Material Licenses,
Uranerz U.8.A., Inc. herewith requests that the following
actions be taken,

1) Terminate the Ruth R & D Source Material License (SUA=1401)
in favor of the Ruth commercial Source Material License (SUA-
1539) issued on December 21, 1990,

2) Amend the suth commercial Source Material License (SUA-15139)
to incorporate the present and on-going obligations under the
Ruth R & D Source Material License (SUA-1401). Specifically, it
is suygested that license conditions 22, 26, 27, 30 and 31 in
SUA-1401 be amended into SUA-1539 (unless already covered in
license conditions 28 and 29, SUA-1539).

3) Amend the Ruth commercial Source Material License (SUA-1539)
to state that the commercial environmental/health monitoring and
reporting requirements specified in license conditions 14, 1€,
35, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41 and 46 be suspended until development of
the Ruth property commences.
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PAGE TWO
Mr, Ramon Hall
January 17, 1991

Included with this letter is a copy of the reclamation and
decommissioning bond rider documents submitted to and approvad
by the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality. These docu-
ments are being submitted in response to license condition 34 of
Source Material License SUA-1539,

Uranerz wishes to express its thanks and appreciation to

you and your staff for the effort required in getting the Ruth
and North Butte licenses issued in 1990,

Sincerely,
URANERZ U.S8.A., INC,.

.S ol

Glenn 7. Catchpole
Managc - Regulatory Affairs
and Env ‘iental Engineering

GJIC/9b

Encl.
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STATE OF WYOMINO
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
LAND QUALITY DIVISION
CHEYENWE, WY 82002

OTHER MINERALS
RECLAMATION PERFORMANCE BONL OENERAL PURPOSE RIDER

To be attached to and forw o part of Surety Company Bond Mo, 4777633 o
vritten by Travelers Indemnity Company s A% SURETY, on behalf

of Ursners U, 8.A,, Inc. s Colorade Corporation ; AS PRINCIPAL, in the sus

Tve Hundred Thousand-Nine Hundred-Thirty-
of __Wine and $9/100 Bollars, (9.200,939.00 )
in favoer of the State of Wyoming and exeouted on Januar: 12, 1981 '

Whereas, the Department of Environsental Quality, land Quality Divisien, issued

In Situ R & D Testing License nusber YRD and
(Ferait to m»ﬁ. en Aore Permit, License to Explors e

by Dozing, Notifioation of Intent to Explore for Coal

by Drilling, Notification of Intent to Explore Non-Coal

Minerals by Drilling, In Situ MD Testing Lioense)

dated October 9, 1981 ; &nd permit asendment(s), nusbered and

dated N/A pursuant to the appliocation of the Prinoipal,

Whereas, sald bond(s) and rider ghall oover any and all land affected or Lo be

eflected under above mentioned

iknﬂ and amendments(s), 1{censs, notifioation) "

aince the Gate of issuanoce.

Fow, therefore, the purpose of this rider is:

t‘ 1) Amend th: Land Description aa per Exhibit A,

B 2) To transfer lisbility from license 9RD to the nev permit to mine when
approved,

It s further agreed that all other terms and econditions of this bond shall remain
unchanged, ' "

Peruit No,
Form 2 Genersl E%o Rider LANDUVALNY Diviniag
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Bond No. _ 14752632

PRINCTPAL

Signed and exeoyled this ,Kdu of M v 19 m i
Wi M

e, Kim 75‘“""“7\
State of EFCpre o )” (

188, Corporate
County of 1[‘/‘% ) Senl)

The f .oln‘ ins t was acknowledged before me by
this &GO day of M_ '

Witness my hand and of fiolal neal.

y ¢ or sther suthoris L oer

My Comniseion Expires: é(/‘/}f’

SURETY

and exegubed this 28th day of __ November .. . '9.90 1
a4
TITLE: Anzt\u in Fact
State of Colorsdo )

)88,
County of __ Arapahoe )

The foregolng instrumsnt vas sokuowledged before me by Larry Richardson 25

Witness my hand and official meal. Té@%“ V4 ﬁ/ ﬁ
¥ © or other au ted of floer

My Commission Expires: W' COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/30/9!

“RESLDENT AOEWT FOR SERVICE
—
A
Res tdent t( / Dat o’
ahoans “NJ‘H‘W— "m

Agenoy and larnrd lmunm Company

Jung £ E#f‘?" Address 145 &o P.0. Drawer 10:
nte

Approved as to form and exeoution:

LASDQUALITY pividies
Peralt No, lé:t -
form 2 Oenera rpose er ' tacuIvED D7 L1 L1990
o ¥

/i
/ngﬂt;;?? T Ard reaMnt 6 3)
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The Travelers Indemnity Company
Hartford, Connecticut
vy validation of thiy grawer of attorney 8 avalable ot (30 2777800 Calien cally will be accepued

I necessa

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY, a corparation of the Siate of Connecticut, does hereby

make, constitute and appoint

e Rebecca K. Amann, William H, Brierly, Howard B. Conkey, Susan M. Perry, larry
Richardson, lLori R. Short, all of Englewood, Colorado, EACH -~

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority, for and on behall of the Company as surety, 10
execute and deliver and affix the seal of the Company thereto, if a seal is required, bonds, undertakings, recogizances,
consents of surety or other written obligations in the nature thereol, as follows

Any and all bands, undertakings, W.Mdu«ywm
written abligaticns in the nature thereof -——

and 1o bind THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact,

pursuant (o these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.
This appointment is made under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of

THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the Ist day of November, 1985
which Resolutions are now in full force and effect.

Voren T\unhmmndmlud.wh*u.nv!‘.muw\ﬁum.mmhm. Ve
Mm.nvs-mlw«m.ucﬂpmm«nymmm —:&'

o
agrots with power and authont as defined or lunited in their umdmbﬂ- ol w
umu-d':nm.udnl\- weal of recognisances, comenty of surety o ather

the

writien oblgavons in the nature thereol and any of saud may remove any wich atiorney-in-(ac or agent and revoke the
power and authority pven w him

Vores:  Tha umW.mdmavmnanNWWﬂhﬂd
unding upon Lhe MMW&MMJWMJMMWWWMUM
Viee Presden:, an v..m-mwv.amum-duuu.uumnuc«m
Secretary o any Secretary or any Asusant Secrevary or any
mmmummmmy-mmm sealed, if 2 seal 8 '
ml.wmnuumhl&mud\hmwdhuummdm

!
%
|

This power of attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopied
by the Board of Directors of THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COM PANY at a meeting duly called and heid on the

15t day of November, 1985

Voren  That the ugnature of any officer authonaed by Resolutions of (his Soard and (he Company seal may be affixed by
(acsimrule © any power of atiorney ar special power of alorney or certification of eher given for the execution of any bond,
underiaking, recognizance o ocher writen obligauon in the nature thereol, such sgnaiure and seal, whe o used being hereby
adopied by the Company a1 the anginal ugnature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, 1o be valid and anding upon

ihe Company with ihe same force and +Tect & though manvally affixed
— mispunrotattmwymokuﬂutdammzo. 1986 on behalf of Rebecca
K. Amann, Susan M, Perry, larry Richardson, Stephen G. Sanker, Lori R. Short,
Howard B. Conkey -«

IN WITNESS WHERL °f, THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY CO 'Y has caum presents 10
be u!(’ed by its proper officer and its corporate seal 1o be hereunto affixed thus day of
19

THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY

R § s >

Secretary,

LANGQUALITY 8‘6%;!

PICRIVED D .1, 1890
it L%

~




Sute of Connecticut, County of Hartford s

On this 13th aey ol August in the year 1987 belore me personally came D L. Banta
1o me known, who, being by me duly sworn, €id depose and say that he resides in the Suste of Gonnecticut. that he i
Secretary (Surety) of THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which exe-
cuted the abowe insirumen:, that he signed his name thereto by the above quated authority; that he knows the seal of sard
corporation; that the seal affixed 1o said instrument is such corporate seal, and that it was so affixed by authority ol his

office under the by-laws of said corporation
\Jéu d WW

Notary Public
My commission expires  Aprdl 1, 1988

CERTIFICATION
1, J Dennis Lane, Assistant Secretary (Surety) of THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY, ceruly
that the loregoing power of attorney, and the above quoted Resolutions of the Board of Directors of November 1, 1985
have not been abridged or revoked and are now in full force and effect

Signed and Sealed at Hartford, Connecticut, this ~ €8th day of November 19 90

Assistant Secretary, Surety

LANDQUALITY DIYVIBIaN

recEIVED N E T ' 1990
¢/



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, URANERZ
U.5.A., INC., & Celorado corporation, whose address is 165 So.
Union ulvd., #280, Denver, Colorado 80228, does hereby make,
constitute, and appoint Dr. Paul Adamek, Vice President-
Exploration, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it, for the

following purposes:

I. Grant of Authority.

Uranerz U.8.A., Inc. does hereby give to Dr. Paul Adamek
full power and authority to perferm the following on behalf of

Uranerz U.S8.A., Inc.:

(1) To take all actions necessary or appropriste to
apply for mineral leases, exploration permits, or prospecting
permits issued or granted by the United States or by the various
states for all minerzls of any kind or nature whatsoever, and to
locate or acquire mining claims;

(2) To perform all actions Dr. Adamek deems necessary or
advisable with respect to applying for such leases or permits,
including but not limited to the power and authority to execute,
amend, file, acknowledge, and record all documents permitted or
required in connection therewith:

(3) To apply for and execute all necessary agreemente or
bonds (whether in the nature of p:.rformance bonds or otherw ?)
that may be required by federal, state, and local laws and
statutes, rules, and regulations;

(4) To execute and deliver drilling contracts and claim
staking contracts, and equipment, aircraft and vehicle rental,
lease, or purchase agreements;

(5) To execute, amend, file, acknowledge, and record all
documents, deeds, or other instruments permitted or required in
connection with any of the foregoing as Dr. Adamek shall think
advisable.

II. Ratification.

Uranerz U.S.A., Inc., hereby ratifie= and confirms, and
promises at all times to ratify and confirm, all actions which Dr.
Adamek, when acting as its attorney-in-fact has executed.

I1I. Specimen Signature.

The following is a specimen signature of Dr. Ada

75«

(Specimen signature of Dr. Paul Ada&a&%gu“uv

Radt Lot 2 «gCHIVED DFEC 11,1990

TIR 2 57123 PERMIT &%/



1v. Termination

The rights, powers and authority of Dr. Adamek granted
rerein shall commence and be in full force and effect on the date
rereof. Such rights, powers, and authority shall remain in full
{orce and effect as long as: (1) Dr. Adamek remains in his
present capacity as Vice President ~Exploration of Uranery U.S.A.,
Inc., or (2) until this Power of Attorney is terminated in
writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this
power of Attorney as of November 15, 1990.
URANERZ U.S.A., INC.

[t B 1A

Kari-Ernst Kegel, President

by

.
.

-

(§eatl).
Attesta

i/

/
4

Rodney Kﬂutson, Secretary

LANOQUALITY OIVISIGE

P'.,.ZO‘Z
CECHIVED DEC 11,1990

TrN 2 S5/123 PERMIT Z3y




AFPIDAVIT OF CORPORATE SECRETARX

STATE 7 .OLORADO )
) 88.
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER )

URANERZ U.S8.A., INC.

I, Rodney D. Knutson, being first duly sworn, do hereby
certify as follows:

(1) I am the corporate secretary of Uranerz U.S.A., Inc., a
Colorado corporation,

(2) Attached hereto is a copy of a Power of Attorney
appointing Dr. Paul Adamek the true and lawful attorney-
in-fact for Uranerz U.S8.A., Inc.

(3° The attached Power of Attorney was in force and effect on
December 6, 1990 and on December 11, 198§0.

(4) The attached Power of Attorney has not been revoked or
modifi»d in any way whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14th day
of December, 1990.

(Corporate Seal)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this l4th day of December,
1990.

My Commission Expires:

=89 74

' A
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EXHIBIT A

4 LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF RUTH PERMIT AREA, APPENDIX C

The permit area covers & purcel of land containing 1,413.76 acres more or less, in Sections
13, 14, 23, 24, 25, and 26, Township 42 North, Range 77 West, of the 6th Principal Meridian,
Johnson Couaty, Wyoming, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the common corner of Sections 22,23, 26 and 27, T2 N, R.TT W,

thence: N, 00°21' W, 2171.91 ft along the West line of Sec. 23 10 a point on the
North line of Bass 127,

thence: N. 89° 56' E., 344192 (L to the Northeast corner of Bass 117,
thence: N. 00° 04' W, 7489.86 t. to the Northwest corner of Bass 54;
thence: N. 89° 49°40° E. 4202.03 f't. to the Northeast corner of Bass 48;
thence: §. 00° 04' E., 4500.00 f¢ to the Southeast corner of Bass 78
thence: N. §9° 56' E., 600,00 ft. to the Northeast corner of Bass 75;
thence: S. 00° 02' 50* E., 5996.13 (t. to the Southeast corner of Gar 10;
thence: S. 89° 56' W., 3600.00 ft. to the Northeast corner of Gar 21
thence: S.00° 04' E., 1500.00 ft. to the Southeast coraer of Gar 21,
thence: S. 89° 56’ W., 240000 ft. to the Southwest corner of Gar 27,

thence: N.00° 04' W, 1500.00 ft. to the Northwest corner of Gar 27;

thence: S. 89° $6' W. 2239.11 . to a point on the West line of Sec. 26,

} : ﬁ URANERZ U.S8.A., INC.
v e %M/%& a1

. ' LANDQUALITY DIVISIe®
j'% ‘*'7

erCRIVED DEC 11,1990

glgn:g"‘::tiggrfn?9g8m e trn g 8/123 PERMITES/




Sightd, /sealed and dated this 28tk

day of

EXHIBIT A

thence: N. 00° 29" E. 826,66 ft. along the West line of Sec. 26 to the common corper
of Sections 22, 23, 26, and 27; the point of beginning.

The permit area includes unpatented lode mining claims for a portion of the permit bound-
ary. The mining claims included in the permit srea are a3 follows:

Claim Name

BASS 8
BASS 47
BASS 43
BASS 49
BASS 50
BASS 51
BASS 52
BASS §3
BASS 54
BASS 75
BASS 77
BASS 78
BASS 79
BASS 80
BASS 81
BASS 82
BASS 103
BASS 104
BASS 105
BASS 106
BASS 107
BASS 108
BASS 109
BASS 110

ovember, 18%90.

hesation

NW 12, NE 14
SwW i3

SW 13

SW 13

NW I3

NE 14

NE 14

E 4

NE 14

N 24

NW 24

SW IINW 24
NW 24

SW 13 NW 24
NE 23

SE I4NE 23
S 24

ALL 24

SW 24

NW 24

SW 24

W24

SW 24

SE 23,SW 24

ELM Scrial No, WMC:

34412
3445)
34452
34453
34454
34455
34456
34457
34458
34479
Ja4s|
34482
34483
J44g4
34485
34486
34507
4308
34509
34510
34511
34512
34512
34514

cREcuivED

URANERZ v.S.A.,
LANDQUALITY piviRied

mcl

DEC 11,1690

(PN 2 50123 PERMIT (3/
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EXHIBIT A

Claim Nams Lesauon
BASS 111 SE 23

BASS 112 SE 23,5W 24
BASS 113 SE 23

BASS 114 WIMLE |4
BASS 113 SE 23

BASS 116 E2

BASS 117 SE 23

BASS 119 $ 23

BASS 121 SW 23

BASS 123 SW 23

BASS 125 SW 23

BASS 127 SE 22.5W 23
GAR 10 $ 24N 25
GAR 12 SW IiNW 25§
GAR 14 SW 24 NW 25
GAR 16 SW 24 NW 25
GAR 18 SE 23,5W 24
GAR 20 SE 23,NE 26
GAR 2! NE 26

GAR 22 SE 23,NE 26
GAR 23 NE 26

GAR 24 SE 2),NE 26
GAR 25§ NE 26

GAR 26 SE 23,NE 26
GAR 27 N 26

GAR 28 S 23N 26
GAR 30 SW 23,NW 26
GAR 32 SW 23 NW 26
GAR 34 SW 23,NW 26
GAR 36 SE 22,5W 23, NW 26 NE 27

BAM Serial No WMC:

34515
34516
s

34518
34519
34520
34521
34523
34525
34527
34529
34531
37295
37297
17299
37301
37303
37305
37306
37307
37308
37309
37310
373
37312
37313
37315
37317
37319
37321

= g flda
/z§ po Fich
Signed, sealed and dated this 28th

day of November, 1520

4-3

URANERZ U.S.A., INC.

LANDQUALITY piviniel
RECRIVED DEZ 11,1890
N2 80 PiRMIT 3/




9'Ngve

EXHIBIT A

The permit aves includes the following Fee mineral lands P
Section 13, WSWSWNWNWNW(Part)
Section |4: ESE
Section 23: ENE
Section 24;  WNW, N§W

Uragerz US.A,, Inc. has the right to mine all lands withis the permit area.

An original US.GS. topographic mag with tne permit are= clearly octlined is included with

this application in Appendix E.

(_ 4&__ . 4~4 LANDQUALITY D"lll.&‘

fECHiveL YEC 11 9

. A ? s
M fPR2 sgne.:

led and dated this 28th
mber, 1980,

URANERZ U.S.A., INC.

PERMIT &3/
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